
                                                                                      EVENTS DATE

    COMPETITIONS 

 English Recitation Competition  (VII - VIII) 12.07.2023 , Wednesday 

 Hindi Recitation Competition  (IX - X) 15.07.2023 , Saturday 

 Placard / Poster making Competition by Art Department  (VII - VIII) 15.07.2023 , Saturday 

 Video making Competition by Computer Department  (VII -VIII) 15.07.2023 , Saturday 

 Singing Competition by Music Department  (IX - X) 27.07.2023 , Thursday 

 Mass Poem Recitation Competition  (VII -VIII) 28.07.2023 , Friday 

 Mass Poem Recitation Competition ( IX 29.07.2023 , Saturday 

    TALKS

 Guru Purnima by Aastha Sharma of  IX - B 03.07.2023 , Monday 

 Prevention Tips on Monsoon Diseases by Ms Kavita Kadian  05.07.2023 , Thursday 

 Awareness on Traffic Rules and Road Safety (pledge) by Ms Seema Sharma  07.07.2023  , Friday 

 Talk on virtue - Respect by Niyati of  IX - C 10.07.2023 ,  Monday 

 World Population Day by Dhanya of  IX - C 11.07.2023 , Tuesday 

 French National Day by Jiya of  IX - C 14.07.2023 , Friday 

 Talk on virtue - Forgiveness by Anish Chaudhary of  IX - D 17.07.2023 , Monday 

 Nelson Mandela Day by Mannatpreet of   IX - D 18.07.2023 , Tuesday 

 Talk on virtue - Discipline by Niyati of  IX - E 24.07.2023 ,  Monday 

 Kargil Vijay Divas by Radhika of  IX - E 26.07.2023 ,  Wednesday 

 Dr APJ Abdul Kalam's Death Anniversary by Niyati of  IX - E 27.07.2023 ,  Thursday 

    CELEBRATIONS 

 Van Mahotsav Celebration (Eco club and Science Department).  25.07.2023 , Tuesday 

 Retirement party of Mrs. Suman Kohli 28.07.2023 , Friday 

    DAYS / WEEK OBSERVED 

 Exhibition of Holidays Assignments (VII-IX). 07.07.2023 , Friday 

 Literary Week Begins , Day One 17.07.2023 , Monday 

 Literary Week Ends , Day Five 21.07.2023 , Friday 

    ACHIEVEMENTS 

 Brilliant performance in NEET 2023 - Lakshya Wadhwa and Khushi 06.07.2023 , Thursday 

Double Gold in District Badminton Championship in Under 17 and Women's 

category. She also Bagged a Silver in Under 19  and a Bronze in Under 15 

categories. The Championship was held between  29th June and 2nd July by  

Rhythm of VIII - A .

07.07.2023 , Friday 

 Selection in IIM Rohtak (BBA LLB) - Siya Gupta 31.07.2023 , Monday 

                                           PRATAP PUBLIC SCHOOL,  JARNAILLY COLONY, KARNAL 

                                                                 LIST OF ACTIVITIES,  JULY 2023



    OTHER  ACTIVITIES 

 Unit Test 1 Retest 1st & 3rd July 2023, Sat 

& Mon

 Weekly tablet of Iron and Folic acid given every Wednesday under the WIFS 

program, four doses

5th,12th,19th & 26th July 

2023 

 Shiksha Sankalp, Online e-Pledge taken at MyGov portal as part of India's G-20 

Presidency.

18.07.2023 , Tuesday 

 NCF-SE 2023  Discussion Session for English Teachers 24.07.2023 , Monday 

 NCF-SE 2023  Discussion Session for Hindi Teachers 26.07.2023 , Wednesday  

 Donation for the Blind (Stamps) 26.07.2023 , Wednesday  

 NCF-SE 2023  Discussion Session for Mathematics Teachers 27.07.2023 , Thursday 

 Second Round of Classroom Decoration Inspection (VII - X ) 29.07.2023 , Saturday 

 Felicitation of Star Students for the month and Olympiad winners 29.07.2023 , Saturday 

pamma.


